COURT NO.14 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 18/2011

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

KALURAM RAIGER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 05/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Karuna Kar Mahalik, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv. Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in filing the affidavit of dasti service is condoned.

(SWETA DHYANI) SR.P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR