SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 865/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 113/2018

BHANU SHAMUNDRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR YADAV

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CP.(C) NO. 1148/2019 IN WC 786/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.

IN VIEW OF COURT'S ORDER DATED 22.11.2019 CONTEMPT NOTICE IN C.P. NO. 1165 OF 2019 ETC. WAS ISSUED FOR 13.01.2020) WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1148/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 786/2018 (X) IA No. 190488/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date: 16-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr A Deb Kumar, Adv. Ms A Deepa, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1148/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 786/2018

Respondent nos. 1 and 2-alleged contemnors have filed counter affidavit.

Application for condonation of delay in filing spare copies stands disposed of.

Registry to process the matter in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 22.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar