## ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.1123/2019 in W.P.(C) No.167/2016

RAVINDRA TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**VINOD KUMAR YADAV & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atmaram N.S.Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.S.Rebello, Adv. Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kr. Vishwakarma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list on 13.01.2020.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master