## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 685/2021 in W.P.(C) No.1423/2018

VIJAY KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUNEET SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 03-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that there are similar matters pending before this Court including Contempt Petition (C) No.1039 of 2019 in W.P. (C) 794 of 2017.

List alongwith with Contempt Petition (C) No.1039 of 2019 in W.P.(C) 794 of 2017.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER