ITEM NO.7 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 956/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 49/2019

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR YADAV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 17-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Madhumay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners were before this Court in the original proceedings and the connected matters with the lead matter being C.P. (Civil) No.865/2019 in WP (Civil) No. 113/2018 are listed on 07.01.2022.

Tag with C.P. (Civil) No.865/2019 in WP (Civil) No. 113/2018 AAnd connected matters.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)