## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 865/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 113/2018

BHANU SHAMUNDRE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VINOD KUMAR YADAV

Alleged Contenor(s)/Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 1115/2019 in W.P. (C) No. 910/2016

Date: 16-01-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 1115/2019 in W.P. (C) No. 910/2016:-

Not to be deleted from the date already notified, i.e., 31-01-2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)