SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12819/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 1350/2019

RAM SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYA VARMA SINHA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 70288/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 70284/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-10-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aiana Walia, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shankar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Parvesh Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Dasti service, in addition, is granted.
- 4. Personal presence of the alleged contemnor is dispensed with, until further orders.
- 5. Tag with Contempt Petition (C) No.865/2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER