

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 865/2019 in W.P.(C) No.113/2018

BHANU SHAMUNDRE

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR YADAV

RESPONDENT(S)

([ONLY CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1115/2019 IN WP(C) No. 910/2016 IS LISTED
UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1115/2019 in W.P.(C) No.910/2016 (X)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 175997/2019
IA No. 175997/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 07-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Giridhar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Goutam Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Anubhav, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. D. N. Ojha, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner(s)

submits that multiple petitions arising out of the order dated 28.11.2018 are pending in this Court.

Registry to ensure the listing of cases which are analogous to the above mentioned order, on 17.02.2025.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR